No.EDN-HE (26) B (6)15/2023 (Eng) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001

## OFFICE ORDER

तिः - भगालय उत्त्वसर हि०प्र० 12 JUN 2023 छिमला - 1

In continuation of this office order of even number dated 11.04.2023 Sh. Kashmir Singh, Lecturer (School-New) English is hereby shifted from GSSS Bairghat, Distt. Kangra to GSSS Kotlu, Distt. Kangra against vacancy due to de-notified of GSSS Bairghat, Distt. Kangra without TTA/JT, with immediate effect.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. Even

Dated Shimla-171001, the

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Kangra at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, H.P.

3. The Principal, GSSS Bairghat/Kotlu, Distt. Kangra, HP.

Incharge, IT Cell, DHE to upload the said orders on official website. 5. Guard File.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.